shutoff valves
CMV/CES 12 & 60 Series
0–12,000 psi & 0–6000 psi DYNAFLOW® Pneumatically Operated Patented Shutoff  Valves
Features
• Zero leakage
• Three operating modes
• Bi-directional
• Positive spindle retention

34
CMV/CES 12 & 60 Series
How to Order
C  R  MV  60  T1 – 06  B – NC
CYLINDER OPERATED
OPTION
R Angle body
BASIC SERIES NUMBER
MV Manual valve
ES Extended valve
OPERATING PRESSURE
60 0–6000 psi
12 0–12,000 psi
BODY MATERIALS
T 303 stainless steel
T1 316 stainless steel
ACTUATOR
NC Normally closed
NO Normally open
NS No spring
CONNECTIONS, FEMALE
B Female tube, AND10050
P Pipe
W Socket weld tube
PW Socket weld pipe
G Aminco™
CONNECTION SIZE
06 3⁄8˝
08 ½˝
09 9⁄16˝ (Aminco™ only)
12 ¾˝
16 1˝
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to select products suitable for their specifi c application require-
ments and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings
and application details should be considered in the selection. Improper selection or use of products described herein can cause
personal injury or property damage.
DYNAFLOW® is a registered trademark of Circle Seal Controls.
Aminco™ is a trademark of American Instrument Company.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or the factory
for information on special connections, operating pressures and
temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replace-
ment is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a
“K/” in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/MV12T–06B).
Adjustable Long-life PTFE
Packing
Positive Spindle Retention
PTFE-to-Metal Seat for
Final Absolute Shutoff
with Zero Leakage
Actuator
Positive Metal-to-Metal
Bonnet Seal
Seat Housing
Choice of End Fittings
Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
35Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
36 Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
Notes